TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name and Assignee's name and address previously recorded on Reel 003822 Frame 0652. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| CMP HOLDINGS LLC | | 108/22/2006 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VERSO PAPER LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6775 Lenox Center Court | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400 | |
| City: | Memphis | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 38115 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 73353996 | QUINNESEC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 901-579-3128

wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440

Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Ber

Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Robertson

REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0944

TRADEMARK

900221265

| Signature: | /wrobertson/ |
|--|--------------|
| Date: | 04/25/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=QUINNESEC#page1.tif source=QUINNESEC#page2.tif source=QUINNESEC#page3.tif source=QUINNESEC#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0945

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| CMP Holdings, LLC | | 08/22/2006 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| CWF Holdings, EEC | | 00/22/2000 | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Verso Paper, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6775 Lenox Park, Suite 400 | |
| City: | Memphis | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 38115 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1232416 | QUINNESEC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-4267

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-577-2259

Email: shaight@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Scott K. Haight

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Ave., Ste. 2000
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott K. Haight |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /skh/ |
| Date: | 07/25/2008 |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEWARK
REEL: 004802 FRANCE: 08662

source=3ffdn4bs#page1.tif source=3ffdn4bs#page2.tif

TRADEWARK
REEL: 003802 FRAWE: 08673



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CMP HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CMP HOLDINGS LLC" TO "VERSO PAPER LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

4152614 8100

080815893

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varuet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6750625

DATE: 07-24-08

TRADEWARK
REEL: 004802 FRANCE: 0864

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| 1. | Name of Limited Liability Company: CMP HOLDINGS LLC | |
|--------------|--|--|
| 2. follow | The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability ovs: | company is hereby amended as |
| "FIRS | T: The name of the limited liability company formed | hereby is VERSO PAPER LLC." |
| | TTNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed t st, 2006. | his Certificate on the 22 nd day of |
| | | By: /s/ Daniel Vazquez |
| | | Name: <u>Daniel Vazquez</u> Title: Authorized Person |

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:11 PM 08/22/2006 FILED 03:11 PM 08/22/2006 SRV 060783468 - 4152614 FILE

NY\1181927.1

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

TRADEWARK
REEL: 004802 FRANCE: 08485